
NOTICE 

 

 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Aldermen of the City of 

Springhill, Louisiana will meet in pre-council meeting at 4:00 PM at the Council Chambers 

of the Springhill Civic Center, 101 Machen Drive, Springhill, Louisiana on Wednesday, 

July 3, 2024 at 4 PM.  The following items of City business will be discussed: 

 

1. Mirenda Canady will address the Mayor and Board of Aldermen concerning the 

North Webster Parish Special Olympics. 

 

2.  John French, JBF Engineering will give an update on various city projects. 

 

3. Discuss introduction of an Ordinance entitled “An Ordinance Supplementing 

and Amending Chapter 102, Entitled “Taxation, Article 2, Entitled Ad Valorem 

Tax, Section 102-27, Entitled “Rate of Assessment, Purposes”, of the Code of 

Ordinances, City of Springhill, Louisiana levying taxes of 7.70 mills General 

Alimony Tax, on all taxable property in the City of Springhill, Louisiana for the 

year 2024”. 

 

4. Discuss a list of utility bill write offs for the first quarter 2024 totaling 

$13,188.95. 

 

5. Discuss a course of action for Camelot and Sherwood Apartment Complexes 

water bills. 

 

6. Discuss the quote from Nash Security for the Westside Community Center in the 

amount of $6,040.00. 

 

7. Discuss the quote for the air conditioner at the Springhill Airport in the amount 

of $4,900.00. 

 

8. Discuss reimbursing Alderman Derek Melancon for the North Webster Chamber 

Office Building flooring installation in the amount of $2,500.00. 

 

9. Discuss the emergency sewer main repair in the amount of $31,854.00 beside 

Tyler’s Garage at 909 Plain Dealing Road. 

 

10. Discuss a change order in the amount of $7,000.00 for the 4th Street SW 

emergency repair. 

 

11. Discuss purchase of a 1 ton truck in the amount of $38,950.00. 

 

12. Discuss juvenile detention bill in the amount of $13,800.00. 

 

13. Discuss hiring John Wahlstrom as a full time patrol officer. 

 

14. Discuss hiring Ana Gonzalez and Linda McDaniel as part-time dispatchers. 

 

15. Discuss removals from part-time status. 

 

  Springhill, Louisiana this 2nd day of July 2024. 

 

 

 

     _______________________ 

     Shelli Malone, LMMC 

     City Clerk 
 

     

 


